there are no outstanding forward exchange contracts at year end.
					   (Rs. in lakhs)

Foreign currency exposure As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

Trade Receivables
   In USD
   In JPY

0.25
 0.27

0.29

 -

Trade Payables
   In USD
   In JPY
   In EURO
   In THB

 5.05
 637.73

 0.20
 59.99

11.60

 630.85
 0.35

 84.25

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the Rs. against the relevant foreign
currencies. (+)/(-)5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation
at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.  A positive number below indicates an increase in profit
or equity where the Rs. strengthens  (+)(-)5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the Rs. against
the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit or equity, and the balances below would be
positive or negative.

( Rs. in lakhs)

Currency As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

Receivable
   In USD
   In JPY

0.85
 0.01

 (0.85)
 (0.01)

0.96

 -
 (0.96)

 -

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

nasir.sheikh
Highlight

nasir.sheikh
Highlight

nasir.sheikh
Highlight

Munjal Showa Limited

123

Payable
   In USD
   In JPY
   In EURO
   In THB

 (17.46)
 (19.91)

 (0.79)
 (6.54)

17.46
 19.91

 0.79
 6.54

 (37.81)
 (19.38)

 (1.40)
 (8.46)

37.81
 19.38

 1.40
 8.46

Impact on profit or loss as at the end of the
reporting period

 (43.85)  43.85  (66.09)  66.09

Impact on total equity as at the end of the
reporting period

 (28.53)  28.53  (43.22)  43.22

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the
exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year/ in future years.

Credit risk management
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss
to the Company. The Company has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties as a means
of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults. The Company’s exposure and wherever appropriate, the